



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10461/2024 & CM No.43027/2024
GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Surbhi Chandra, Adv.

Versus

GOODS AND SERVICE TAX OFFICER
WARD 103 & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shubham Tyagi, Adv. for R-2&3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **30.07.2024**

CM No.43028/2024 (for exemption)

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10461/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. The learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 2 and 3 accepts notice.
5. None appears for respondent no.1.
6. Let respondent no.1 be served through nominated counsel.
7. Let reply be filed within a period of one week from today.
8. Rejoinder, if any thereto, be filed before the next date of hearing.
9. List on 22.08.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 30, 2024

'gst'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)