



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10461/2024**

GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Surbhi Chandra, Adv.

versus

GOODS AND SERVICE TAX OFFICER WARD 103

& ORS.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC
with Mr. Shubham Goel, Adv.
for R1.**

**Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with
Mr. Raghav Bakshi, Adv. for
R2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% 21.11.2024

CM APPL. 67787/2024 (Ex.)

Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of.

**CM APPL. 67785/2024 (Amendment) & CM APPL. 67786/2024
(Stay) in W.P.(C) 10461/2024**

1. We request learned counsel for the writ petitioner to place for our perusal the annexure which accompanied the communication dated 20 September 2023 (Annexure-L to the amended writ petition).
2. Let these applications be called again on 28.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 21, 2024

Ch