



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10461/2024**

GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Jain, Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Ms. Riya Sharma and
Mr. Shubham Singh, Advs.

versus

GOODS AND SERVICE TAX OFFICER WARD 103 & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC
with Mr. Shubham Goel, Adv.
for R-1.
Mr. Aditya Singla and Mr.
Rudresh Akshay Sain, Advs.
for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.11.2024

**CM APPL. 67785/2024 (Amendment) and CM APPL. 67786/2024
(Stay) in W.P.(C) 10461/2024**

We request learned counsel for the writ petitioner to re-circulate a copy of the writ petition as well as the amendment application which has been moved upon Mr. Singla and Mr. Aggarwal, learned counsels who represent the respondents.

We also request Mr. Aggarwal to place for our perusal a complete copy of the order dated 20 September 2023 which stands placed as Annexure-L to the writ petition.



Let the matter be called again on 23.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/DR