



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10461/2024**

GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Surbhi Chandra, Adv.

versus

GOODS AND SERVICE TAX OFFICER WARD 103 & ORS.

.....Respondent

**Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC
with Mr. Subham Goel, Mr.
Manbhar Mittal and Mr.
Mayank Kamra, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Aditya Sighla, SSC with
Mr. Sahil Prarashar, Adv. for
R-2 & 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% 23.12.2024

CM APPL. 67785/2024 (Amendment) & CM APPL. 67786/2024
(Stay)

The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.

List again on 14.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 23,2024/ DR