



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10461/2024, CM APPL. 43027/2024 (Stay), CM APPL. 67785/2024 (Amendment) & CM APPL. 67786/2024 (Stay)

GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.Petitioner
Through: Ms. Subhi Chandra, Advocate.

versus

GOODS AND SERVICE TAX OFFICER WARD 103 & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC
with Mr. Shubham Goel, Mr.
Mayank Kamra and Mr.
Siddharth Goel, Advs.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC
with Mr. Raghav Bakshi and
Mr. Arya Suresh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
14.01.2025

Since pleadings are yet to be completed, let this matter be placed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 24.02.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JANUARY 14, 2025/RW