



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10461/2024, CM APPL. 43027/2024, CM APPL. 67785/2024,**
CM APPL. 67786/2024
GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms.Surbhi Chandra, Advocate

versus

GOODS AND SERVICE TAX OFFICER WARD 103 & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Jayesh Khandelwal, proxy counsel
for Mr.KG Gopalakrishnan,
Advocates for R-1
Mr.Raghav Bakshi, proxy counsel for
Mr.Aditya Singla, Sr. SC for R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent no.2 submits that he does not wish to file any counter affidavit.

At request, four weeks time is granted to respondent nos.1 & 3 to file counter affidavits with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 05.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 22, 2025/sk