



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10461/2024, CM APPL. 43027/2024, CM APPL.
67785/2024 & CM APPL. 67786/2024

GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Surbhi Chandra, Adv.

versus

GOODS AND SERVICE TAX OFFICER WARD 103 & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K.G. Gopala Krishnan, Adv. with
Mr. Girish Kaul, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv. with Mr.
Sahil Parashar, Adv. for R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.12.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

It is noted that some application for amendment of the writ petition is still pending as per order dated 28.11.2024.

In view of this, let this matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders on 30.04.2026 in the first instance.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 05, 2025/mk